Committee members shall be fifteen (15) days prior to the date of notice of the Special 
Meeting or the mailing of the ballot, as applicable. 

20. Votes. Each Organizational Member shall be entitled to cast one weighted vote, the value of 

which shall be six hundred sixty-seven (667) divided by the total number of Organizational 
Members on the date of record as provided in Section 19. Each Athlete Member shall also 
be entitled to one weighted vote, the value of which shall be three hundred thirty-three (333) 
divided by the total number of Athlete Members on the date of record as provided in Section 
19. 

Within fifteen (15) days after any vote, the Association shall publish a summary sheet 
showing the yeas and nays on the vote by Organizational Members only.